PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4547719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LRS IDENTITY, INC.	09/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TASCENT, INC.
Street Address:	475 ALBERTO WAY SUITE 200
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7428320
Patent Number:	7418115
Patent Number:	7869627
Patent Number:	8025399
Patent Number:	8092021
Patent Number:	8243133
Patent Number:	8842888
Patent Number:	D710343
Application Number:	13268906
Application Number:	13424633
PCT Number:	US2013041217
Application Number:	13783838
PCT Number:	US2013029247
Application Number:	61946340
Application Number:	61973116
PCT Number:	US2013041218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

504501015 REEL: 043539 FRAME: 0225

PATENT

Phone: 650-335-7160
Email: Idean@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW P. WHITEHEAD Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32122-01000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW P. WHITEHEAD

SIGNATURE: /Andrew P. Whitehead/

DATE SIGNED: 08/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=LRS to Tascent name change#page1.tif source=LRS to Tascent name change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043539 FRAME: 0226

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LRS IDENTITY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LRS IDENTITY, INC." TO "TASCENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10070788 Date: 09-16-15

5592885 8100 SR# 20150126863

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 043539 FRAME: 0227

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LRS IDENTITY, INC.

The undersigned, Chief Executive Officer of LRS Identity, Inc., hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the Chief Executive Officer of LRS Identity, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The name of the Corporation is LRS Identity, Inc.. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 26, 2014 under the name LRS Identity, Inc..
- 3. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Tascent, Inc. (the "Company")"

4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein has been duly approved by the stockholders in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that he has read the foregoing certificate and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true of his own knowledge.

Dated: September 14, 2015

Dean Senner

Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:36 AM 09/15/2015 FILED 11:36 AM 09/15/2015

SR 20**PATENT**Be Number 5592885

RECORDED: 08/13/2017

ActiveUS 148234533v.4